LLOYDMINSTER

February 25, 2019

Lloydminster Catholic
School Division

LPSD

LLOYDMINSTER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIVISION

ATB Financial

L5

Dear Parents/Supports,

Working together to provide wellness opportunities for youth, the City of Lloydminster, Llioydminster
Catholic School Division and Lloydminster Public School Division are excited to be preparing for the 6
Annual ATB Financial Lloydminster Kids of Steel Triathlon.

Date:

Location:
Cost:

Categories:

Ages:

Registration Dates:

Register:

Questions:

Other Info:

Volunteers:

Orientation:

Sincerely,

Event Check In 8:00-11:00 am
Race Heat Times 12:00-4:00 pm

Friday, June 215t

O

ATB Financial

Lloydminster Triathlon

Bud Miller All Seasons Park & Bioclean Aquatic Centre
$20 Per Participant

Individual Event — Consists of one Participant
Team Event — Consists of three Participants (Swimmer, Biker, Runner)

Participants born 2004 - 2013
March 1 —March 31, 2019, registration may end early based on limited space

www.lloydminster.ca/register or in person at the Servus Sports Centre
Must have a team name as well as the names of the other two participants on
your team to register in the Team Event.

Email events@lloydminster.ca
Message us on Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/lloydminstertri.ca

The swim will be supervised by qualified lifeguards. The bike and the run
courses will be marked and monitored within the park boundaries.
No refunds will be issued after the registration deadline.

This event would not be possible without the commitment from our volunteers.
Please complete your intent to volunteer when you register your child.

An optional orientation for participants /parents will be held in the evening at
Bud Miller on Wednesday, June 19, 2019.

Lloydminster Triathlon Committee

City of Lloydminster
Cindy Rekimowich
Haley Howland

CLEMENTS & SMITH

Lloydminster Catholic School Division
Anthony Bender
Jeremy Blais

Members at Large
Jackie Bender
Tracey Matthews
Ross Thompson
Randy Biever

Lloydminster Public School Division
Kammy Chocan
Ryan Sklapsky

Barristers & Solicitors
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Race Categories & Distances

Note: Age is determined by the Year of Birth (YOB).
Distances are as follows:
Swim-1 pool length=25M

Individual Distances:
YOB Swim
2012-2013 50 M
2010-2011 100 M
2008-2009 150 M
2006-2007 200 M
2004-2005 300 M

Team Distances:

Note: Teams are placed in the age group of the oldest athlete on your team.

Age Group
Tikes
Junior

YOB
2011-2013
2009-2010

Intermediate 2007-2008

Senior

2004-2006

Bike-1 loop=2 km

Bike
1 km
2 km
4 km
6 km
8 km

Swim

100 M
150 M
200 M
300 M

Run
500 M
1 KM
2 KM
2 KM
3 KM

Bike
2 KM
4 KM
6 KM
8 KM

Lloydminster Catholic
School Division

Run 1 lap=1 km

Run

1 KM
2 KM
3 KM
3 KM

ATB Financial

Registration includes a participant t-shirt, medals for participants and winners, swim cap (individual participants and
swimmers from teams), snacks and drinks on race day - there may even be some treats or coupons in your race bag!
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